based on performance against target diluted EPS

• 25% of our CEO’s annual incentive cash award is
based on performance against target FY 2022 Cash
Flow1

• PSUs (50%) based on relative TSR at the end of a
three-year performance cycle relative to our industry
peer group

• RSU’s (50%) have a prorated 3-year vesting period

20

STRATEGY AND GOVERNANCE
UPDATE PRESENTATION

Our Path to Delivering Long-Term Shareholder Value

Experienced Board is Advising on Strategy, Overseeing Risk and Supporting Long-Term Value Creation

Completed Acquisition of Precoat Metals and Divestiture of Majority Stake in Infrastructure Solutions

Focusing on Driving Profitable Growth in both Metal Coatings and Precoat Metals Segments

Targeting Increased Capital Returns to Shareholders

Integrating Human Capital, Diversity and Environmental Initiatives into our Operations and Corporate Culture

Ensuring Shareholder Engagement is Incorporated into the Alignment of our ESG Programs with our Strategic Goals

21

Appendix and Additional
Information

STRATEGY AND GOVERNANCE
UPDATE PRESENTATION

Reconciliation of Segment Financials

Fiscal Year 2017 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 863.5 (99.9) 763.6

Metal Coatings 375.5 (0.2) (1) 375.4

Infrastructure Solutions 488.0 (99.7) (2) 388.3

Operating Profit 98.9 (8.7) 90.2

Metal Coatings 79.0 1.1 (1) 80.2

Infrastructure Solutions 52.6 (9.8) (2) 42.7

Corporate Expenses (32.7) - (32.7)

Fiscal Year 2018 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

`

Sales 810.4 (65.9) 744.5

Metal Coatings 389.4 (0.1) (1) 389.3

Infrastructure Solutions 421.0 (65.9) (2) 355.2

Operating Profit 48.2 10.3 58.5

Metal Coatings 84.3 1.7 (1) 86.1

Infrastructure Solutions (1.8) 8.5 (3) 6.8

Corporate Expenses (34.3) - (34.3)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in July 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in February 2020 and October 2020,

respectively)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in July 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in February 2020 and October 2020,

respectively) and a $3.8M one-time adjustment in the electrical platform

(3) – Reflects ($5.4M) impact of NLI and SMS divestitures and add back of $5.3M non-recurring

expenses in electrical platform and $8.6M in industrial platform

22

STRATEGY AND GOVERNANCE
UPDATE PRESENTATION

Reconciliation of Segment Financials (Continued)

Fiscal Year 2019 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 927.1 (71.3) 855.8

Metal Coatings 440.3 (0.7) (1) 439.5

Infrastructure Solutions 486.8 (70.6) (2) 416.2

Operating Profit 77.0 0.5 77.4

Metal Coatings 83.6 2.4 (1) 86.0

Infrastructure Solutions 31.3 (1.9) (2) 29.4

Corporate Expenses (38.0) - (38.0)

Fiscal Year 2020 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 1,061.8 (74.9) 986.9

Metal Coatings 499.0 (2.8) (1) 496.1

Infrastructure Solutions 562.8 (72.1) (2) 490.7

Operating Profit 79.3 16.4 95.8

Metal Coatings 107.9 2.7 (1) 110.6

Infrastructure Solutions 32.8 (4.9) (2) 28.0

Corporate Expenses (42.8) - (42.8)

Loss of Disposal of Business (18.6) 18.6 (3) -

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in July 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in February 2020 and October 2020,

respectively)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in July 2020)

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in February 2020 and October 2020,

respectively)

(3) – Reflects add back related to loss on sale of NLI

23

STRATEGY AND GOVERNANCE
UPDATE PRESENTATION

Reconciliation of Segment Financials (Continued)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects impact of Galvabar divestiture (closed in July 2020) and related restructuring and

impairment charges

(2) – Reflects impact of NLI and SMS divestitures (closed in February 2020 and October 2020,

respectively) and related restructuring and impairment charges

Fiscal Year 2021 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 838.9 (19.8) 819.1

Metal Coatings 457.8 (0.9) (1) 456.9

Infrastructure Solutions 381.1 (18.9) (2) 362.2

Operating Profit 61.6 22.5 84.1

Metal Coatings 95.9 11.6 (1) 107.5

Infrastructure Solutions 6.5 10.9 (2) 17.4

Corporate Expenses (40.8) - (40.8)

24

Fiscal Year 2022 Segment

$(millions) As Reported (a) Adjustment As Adjusted

Sales 902.7 - 902.7

Metal Coatings 519.0 - 519.0

Infrastructure Solutions 383.7 - 383.7

Operating Profit 111.5 1.8 113.3

Metal Coatings 127.3 - 127.3

Infrastructure Solutions 33.7 1.8 (1) 35.5

Corporate Expenses (49.5) - (49.5)

(a) – Reported in conformity with US GAAP

(1) – Reflects a reversal of a portion of the previously recognized impairment charges

Thank You

	AZZ Inc.�Strategy and Governance Update
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Portfolio Transformation Creates a Market Leader in Protective Coating Solutions with High Margins
	AZZ Provides Technologically Advanced Metal Coatings and Related Value-Added Services
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17